will not conflict or impair their independence as the external auditor of Ontario Tech University. See 
Appendix A for their response on the Assessment of Independence.   

MOTION: 

THAT the Audit and Finance Committee approves the engagement of KPMG LLP to provide non-audit 
services to Ontario Tech estimated at Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) in respect of 
an efficiency and accountability review.  

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION: 

• The Policy on use of External Auditor for Non-Audit Services 

https://usgc.ontariotechu.ca/policy/policy-library/policies/legal,-compliance-and-governance/use-of-the-external-auditor-for-non-audit-services-policy.php